CITY OF HOMER
HOMER, ALASKA

ORDINANCE 92-51(5)
AN ORDINANCE OF THE HOMER CITY COUNCIL
APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR CALENDAR YEAR 1993 FOR
THE GENERAL FUND, THE WATER FUND, THE SEWER
FUND AND THE PORT/HARBOR FUND.
NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF HOMER ORDAINS:
Section 1. The 1993 budget, as amended by the City Council, is hereby adopted.

Section 2. The following appropriations are made for fiscal year 1993:

General Fund $ 4,515,240
Water Fund $ 1,012,400
Sewer Fund $ 1,498,800
Port/Harbor Fund $ 1,881,400
oy Such amounts are appropriated to the objects and purposes stated in the adopted budget.

Section 3. A copy of the budget, as amended and finally adopted, shall be certified
by the City Clerk and filed in the Office of the City Clerk.

Section 4. This ordinance is limited to approval of the budget and appropriations for
fiscal year 1993 and shall not be included in the City Code.

Section 3. This ordinance shall become effective January 1, 1993.

CITY OF HOMER

ATTEST:

MARY &7' SHANNON, CITY CLERK




ORDINANCE 92-51(S)
PAGE 2

Approved as to form and content:

4

Richard J. I.,efan’&, City Manager

First Reading: 12/07/92
Public Hearing: 12/14/92
Second Reading; 12/21/92
Vote: Yes: 3

No: 3
Mayor broke tie: yes

@%/{m J TW

Gordon J Tans, City Attorney



